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\

OVERHANG INSTALLED PER
mgﬁwﬁk PACKAGE

X
/ RIGHT ELEVATION

STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDS TO BE SITE

INSTALLED AND SPECIFIED/DESIGNED BY OTHERS LISTING
AGENCY APPROVAL

THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA
MANUFACTURED BUILDING ACT OF 1979
CONSTRUCTION CODE AND ADHERE TO THE
FOLLOVING CRITERIA.

- == CONST, TYPE __V-B
OCCUPANCY SFD
| ALLOWABLE NO. 1
OF FLOORS
A RISK CATEGORY 11
WIND VELOCITY (ULT) 150 MPH
 —| =12" Q_\mmiznl\ (UL 116 MPH
(TYP_EXCEPT AS w/ WIND VELOCITY (ASD)
FIRE RATING OF
WOTED OTHER:) VNI SIDING (TYP) EXT. WALLS O
o PLAN NO mwmmlownwﬂ
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD 40

APPROVAL DATE _8-5-19
MANUFACTURER Lown_ Homes

W HIGH VELOCITY No
HURRICANE ZONE

REAR ELEVATION P LEFT ELEVATION
HW (C

STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDS T0 £ SITE
INSTALLED AND SPECIFIED/DESIGNED & OTHERS

MUR-261

Ot ..m,m_w Pian No m_fwm'.mm_ w_u

Approved By SCOTT S FRANLIE

K90

Moduylar Buiiding Plans Examinor
Florida Licanse No. SMP42

BUILDING SITE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

The following items have nol been completed by
the building manufacturer, have not been inspected
by the third party inspection agency and are not
cerlified by the state modulor label and/or certifi-
cation Code compliance for these items must be
determined at the local level:

1) The completed foundation support system and
tredown and/or onchorage system

2) Romps, stairs and general occess to the building.

3) Building drains, cleanouts ond hook—ups to plumb-

ing system, and finish plumbing
4) Electrical service hook-up (including feeders and NOTEg THE rﬂwmwmmmunmwwwﬂmwmqwmﬂ%moﬁmmmm_ww_hm NOTE THS STRUCTURE IS A MODULAR (FACTORY-BUILT) BUILDING WHICH IS TO BE

the main Electrical Panel). . AS REFERENCED IN FAC RULE 69A-3 032(6) THE WILLIAM CONSTRUCTED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN APPROVED THIRD-PARTY
5) Connection of electrical circuits crossing over POSTING OF NOTICE SIGN(S) AS REQUIRED BY “m_.x\m.x mmm.m._mi»thwﬁ»»h%»ﬂhmoox»; TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE REFERENCED

THIS STRCTURE CANNOT BE LOCATED ON THE

FAC RULE 69A-3.012(6) SHALL BE SITE-INSTALLED !
OF AN 'ISOLATED HILL, RIDGE OR Dugraly signed by E_..:»t_xv—nma PE

modulor mating lines (multi-wide units only).

6) Structural and aesthetic interconnections between AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING OWNER
) dul Iti-units onl ESCARPMENT' WHICH IS EQUAL TO OR HIGHER NN = WILLIAMKALKER PECJUS 0 sW. . KALKER PE
moauies (mULi-units, onijy. THAN 15 FEET IN EXPC OR EXPD LOCATIONS B 2890800 203346 Q]
7) Installation of insulation at floor, ceiling and end- NOTE: ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTIGN OR EQUAL TO OR HIGRER THAN 60 FEET IN
wolls ot mating lines (multi-wide units only), OF THIS BUILDING WHICH ARE COVERED BY THE EXPB LOCATIONS ELEVATION NOTES  Typical
8) Install R6.5 insulation on dll piping installed in FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FAC 61G20-3
RULES SHALL HAVE A CURRENT FLORIDA PRODUCT S STRUCTURI s _D THE FBC-R CODE REQUIRES THAT ALL BUILDINGS
unconditioned spaces. APPROVAL AND/DR SHALL BE APPROVED IN AC— THIS STRUCTURE CANNOT BE LOCATED ON THE SEAWA LOCATED IN AREAS WITH WIND SPEEDS (Vult) EQUAL See cross section for method of roof ventilation
9) nstall firestopping ot ol module mate ines at the CORDANCE ViTh TS e3840 SIDE OF THE COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL LINE TO OR GREATER THAN 140 MPH AND ALL BUILDINGS
" "9 ! LOCATED IN AREAS WITH WIND SPEEDS (Vult) EQUAL ,
marrioge wall ceiling height and at the floor system. 70 OR GREATER THAN 130 MPH WHICH ARE WITRIN Handicap ramp(s), Stair(s), and Handrails are site
10) Crawl “space light and switch ONE MILE OF THE CDASTAL MEAN WATER LINE MUST installed, designed by others, and subject to local
11) HVAC system crossover ducts, and HYAC systems; STATE OF FLORIDA BE PROVIDED WITH EITHER OF THE FOLLOVING: jurisdiction review and approvol
HVAC system energy code compliance documentation NOTE THE BUL.DING SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS (1) IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING COMPLYING
to be provded by the HVAC designer ) CODE 2017 FBC, RESIDENTIAL <6TH EDITIONY IS EXCLUDED FROM COVERAGE OF THE MANLFACTURED WITH AN IMPACT GLAZING STANDARD Foundalion enclosure (when provided) must have |
12} Ridge vents must be inslalled in occordonce with . HOUSING CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY STANDARDS ACT ASTM E1996 AND ASTM E1886 AS square foot net vent area per 1/150th of the floor
the vent manufacturers instructions. AND 2014 NEC 42 USC. 5401 ET SEQ, UNDER PROVISIONS OF 24 CFR MODIFIED IN SECTION 3012121, wl o e B
i i ; 328212, IN THAT THE BUILDING IS TAS 201, TAS 202 AND TAS 203 OR area and an 18°'x24" minimum crawl space access,
13) .Mai ?uha&@ﬁhmﬁa wﬁ:mwmhe‘\ M\ER M rmmm _mmﬁm rM»W aoo %wmm. AAMA 506 site installed by eS\ma.. m:&mnm to local E:msnéo:.\
Jpenings Per FBC-R Section .2, L AD LOAD 1 D INTENDED DNLY FOR ERECTION OR INSTALLATION DN {11 STORM PROTECTION WOOD STRUCTURAL review & opproval (min 9.6 ft® net vent area req’d,
14) Plan review and inspection required by Chapter ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF ™ On TRUSS TOP A SITE-BULLT PERMANENT FOUNDATION; PANELS CLE, MIN. 716" 0SB DR PLY-
633 F.S. to be done on-site by local firesofety ROOF DEAD LODAD 7 PSF 7 CHORD @ Ezmmw»mmrw_mwmwaa BE MOVED CNCE ERECTED DR wooD) PRECUT TO FIT THE GLAZING
inspector. . . ATTIC LIVE LOAD 10 PSF 3> DESIGNED ND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH A mwﬂﬂﬁz%wnﬁﬂwumemﬂmmﬂmmq?m»xu.
15) On-site fastenings and framing at gable walls, ATTIC DEAD LOAD 7 PSF NATIONALL{ RECOGNIZED MODEL BUILDING CODE OR AN PANELS MUST BE INSTALLED [N ACCOR-
truss transitions “and/or hinged trusses. WIND SPEED Vult 150 MPH, EXPC EQUIVALENT BUILDING CODE FER SITE-BUILT HOUSING. m>znm <:z_mmm _;mumz—zn SPECIFICA _“—.,_osﬂz mozmw H._MLO
: } . Y PT
16) Window Guards when required (see notes on Dwg #2) (3 SEC GUST, ENCLOSED BLDG 710 PROVIDED i THE EXCEPTION
“M“ Hose Bibths and Bockflow Freventors OCCUPANCY GROUP SINGLE FAMILY DWELL FUNDATION NOTES : P.0. mow%wo 5205
oundation Design Fi NOTE. THE STORM PROTECTIVE PANELS MAY BE LAKE CITY, FL A 6
19 Pasting of e Sis os Requred by FAC Rue CONSTRUCTION TYFE WOOD FRAe | il i e reREENS B e B TS s e R
69A-3.012(5) ) ! FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL TURER DATE: 07/30/19
20) m\m“mﬁ:ﬁu %a\n Air Admiltance Valves After Drainage MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT 7O EXCEED 20° ABOVE GRADE wmmumnxmu\ mﬁmnm%ﬂmﬁwm_ammm_moxumwmq_mmqmmmuﬂmz wm %ﬂ%ﬁ& mm*wmﬁmu@zmu%um‘% ,wmzwxu nzcumm CODES: rsec
4 ! . ; . COMPENENT LADDING DESIGN LOADS (ASD) N H L0A . :
21) Fire Separalion Distance for building fo be 3 feet min— <n2.rm Nm_uzm rA n_uawuvm*. (»rr_.NmZm 5 420 PSF AND SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFIED IN TABLE R3012(2) OF THE FBC-R CODE LABELS: L REVISIONS DRAWN BY
inum from the property lne or assumed property line ROOF ZONE | 286 PSF  ROOF ZONE 2 499 PSF R O ic BUILDING FLANS SHOLLD BE RS D R HEICHT AND g T OSURE PER TABLE SCALE: nr1s
i ite-ir 3 ROOF ZONE 3+ 738 PSF g 4 ’
22) Lamps n nm.\igmi hght fixtures to be site wam\n\\mq 00F ZO PLANS IF FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DESIGNED BY ALL EXTERIGR VINDOUS AND GLASS BOORS MUST MODEL: 2872-2059 PLAN NO. SHEET
23) Communications Oullet and Cable to be site-instalied SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A AND B DTHERS, THE DESIGNER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL BETEST PPRAVED TH—288FL
NDT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FER THE E TESTED AND A Y AN APPROVED ELEVATIONS -
24) Thermal Envelope Blower Door Testing and Whole House . BER INDEPENDENT LABORATORY AND BEAR A LABEL
Ventiotion System to be Performed,lnstalled Cn-Site Not to be located in coastal or flood hazord oreos T D T REQUENT (AL EER INDICATING COMPLIANCE VITH AAMA/VDHA/CSA .
25) Low Velocity Biade Fons or in HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES nuzvmzmmqm,.»zu mmmwmxw R ATED TR 101/152/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. 33 RockwooD LANE | | OF 6
CONSULTING ENGINEER mwnwwm. G Deues
P E LICENSE #3384)




(o192 (€02) 1786g# 3SNFIT 3'd

89790 15 Aoahont ¥3ZNIONT ONILNSNOI
9 40 2 |anvigoomdod €¢I UM HIAMTIVY T WVITTIM
14882 —H1 NYId H00T4
133HS oN N 6502-2£82 130N
2upIgaT Y D) L= 1 =.¥/1T J7IS
-A8 NMVHQ SNOISIAZY 14287138V
284 :$3002
6170720 31vQ

650l X08 0

DTT SHNOH

9502¢ VA0S ‘ALID 3NV

d

NMOL

LQ0SC-91EE0Z I0BOEIGE arg

3d

YINIWH T M=0SN .wmmm VS WYITIW = N3 NO
3d YINWHWYITIM -4a peubrs Aymibio

L9Z-ynn

(/ML H|

OoN 3ANOZ 3INVIIHYNH
ALID0T3A HOIH

SSWOR UROT ¥IUNLOVANNYH
Zicc_g 3Lva AONddY

avol

oy ¥0014 MOTIV
JEIS0-8612 ON Nvid
——  sTwm 1x3
0 40 ONLLYY 3413

o onr (QSY) ALIDOT3A ONW

Han a1 (LTN) ALIDOT3A ONIM
I AHOO3LVD MSIY
SY0074 40

1 ‘ON 318YMOTIV

aas AONYdN220

a-A 3dAL "1SNOD

V13114 ONIADT04
31 01 3¥3HNQv ONv 300D NOLLONYASNOD
6461 J0 12v ONIGTINE J3uN1VINVH
VAI¥0Td ML HLIA ATdWDD SINI¥d 353HL

IVAQUddY ADN3DV
ONUSN

(Q3¥IND3Y SV SONLS OOV 'ONIddvHISHIAC 3SN) LSKON
3503 ¥0014 3HL O1 ONINIJO MOGNW ¥O/aNv 800G
3HL 40 30!S HIV3 NO SONLS NOYL «SdvilS € TIVISNI »»

SINIWININD3Y NOLYTIVASNI HO/ONY SNOILYDI1D3dS
dvdlS TWNOLINIOY 804 +f ONIMYHO NO Z, Wv13d 335 »

X

SIS FWNAON INIIVIQY OIM
HOUYHLINGd .2 NI 3AVH
LSNN ~ (NWOHS 10H 0]HS)

ONHIVIHS TIVM HONCEH!
QITIVISNI 38 AVN M3¥S

\
AIHOV 0L Q3UN0TY SV

FINGOK INZDVRQY 3HL
HiM SOMNS TIVAM

w130

————TIVMON3

P, 3NN YR

TIVMON

{NOUVHI3NI NOVININ 2 3HL
HLIONTT W3¥35 3HL 3SYIHONI)

SMIEDS 3HE ONMTIVISNI 330438 ¥ITIY 00OMATd HO dkS
HEM STIVMONT 3HE N33w038 Sdvd TIY T ~ SOAUS

QLN NOUVHIINIG 2 MOAININ
ON3 OL SOALS TIVMONI mOodd

QIMFISIOL 0 .01 SKIUDS S¥1 £2,91/5 TIvISK AUIS

(NIW 1S3 9¢ = A3) (shsiof aBpa o} pms

PUD pMis o} Japoay Wwoyy so (s)siof abps oy

pris puo pnys o) woaq abpu wosy pud yoaoa
saidois | x 9 Gl—@ WM 1393s w9 92 x .Z/I-1
210 uoid Joo)y 3yl uo pasuasajas sdosis |y

PIIOU FSIMIDYYO SSIUN UMW
£f 145 D0 91 6 SPMIS pxZ suoppiod soudju iy

OrEv/2'51/101

VSO/YWOM/YNwY 10 00F DH4N Jod pajsay

uaym jo0) aipnbs sad Wyd G Buipessxa

Jou s400p Buibuims pub ooy suonbs sad

W33 € Bupsaaxa JOU #joJ uonoAYUl LD
a0y jioys ssoop ssoib buipys puo swopum iy 310N

§Z'=0OHS PUD GF =) 8ADY O] SXOF Wniny pud $K00F SSC
buppis 10309 GE =1 yim EIICISU 99 0] K00 101 1Y

(G2 = J9HS ¥ S€ = yim Hup 3 #07 05/6 SRS onny)
{sayou! pp Buipsadxa jou bBuwasdo ssaiba
Sy} JO WONOQ BU) OF JOOK; PaUsILY B}
3Uy WI0s JUDISIP AYL WM OlEY UONDIS
§-084/# Aldwos 1snw smopum ssaiba iy
buizoib pajonsu/s buny sibuis 3q o) swopum iy ON

QILON ISWMYIHEO SSTWN
HSINLY HOWMZIN 40 30v4 OF
3uY SHOISNINIG TIvM TV
= SNOISN3NIQ 3ALYINNAD
TV ¥03 3NN JINYIIR

INOYHS

= _ 1007 .08 -y
$92 sc &v%h% o oF 030A0Yd NOUVTUNIA "HISW OGNV 1MOIT 18V «
19 | e u\wﬂm 09 | 08
s
6+ | orar | apae| L2 | Loe
(143 89 uwmzhm 9 .9
07 (144 uwu.n.“m oe or
20t 879 uﬁ 08 |08
6% | 2 | apug| 09 | S BT 1 oG | e ONINIG/NIHOLI ONIAIT
6% 66 oy 09 or 66C iZZ B v
abus | - . £ s Zvei £Ff Wo0Na3g
5 N buny 66 ZZ B
£8°7 69¢ u\mﬁ 09 | e 3 o 1651 Z# Wooya3g
1405 | 1405 | 3o | tHoum| riom 95 Ty v'991 HO0YUJ3E §3LSYH
INH | 1Hon 30084 | CI0A0Yd |14 05
G35IN03Y | G3ein03y| vauy | LYYHD LNIA 7P LHOIT
JINGIHIS H00d % MOONIM INA 1HIIT | 40074

2018y "1035 3002 NI O3133dS SININIHNDIY ONINILO
MOQNIM SSIYOI WNNINIA 3HL HLIM AIdWOJ TILS OL
MOGNIM 3H1 SLWH3d LVHL 301A30 TOUINOD ONINIHO Nv

Hlm 030A0Ud 38 LISNA SMOCNM SS3¥93

06024 MiSY

HLIM S371dWOD LYHL 3DA30 T04HINGD ONIN3DO Ny
H0 3)A3C NOIIN3ATYd 1Iv3 MOONIM ¥ HLIM Q30IA08d
38 ISNN MOONIM JHL 'M0O14 G3HSINGA 3HL 3A08Y
SIHINI ¥ZT NVHL S§S31 G3L¥I01 SI OGNV 30v¥9 Q3HSING
3H1 3A0BY S3IHINI 24 NVHL 3YOW G3LVI01 SI SNINIJO
MOQNIM T18VH3d0 NY 30 TS 3HL 40 dOL 3HL N3HM

‘SALON TYANINTTdINS

QAUON ISMYIHLO SSTINR fe-o K-z Ai-ee -fe-se -fo-et -fo-ar
MINHOD HOV3 dAL-LSKr .
303 TVHIOS 01 S0US o ¥ K T.m\_ S53493 -t 553493
W30 TIVAIOS 1O 7 Goge 0995 0995 5507
(SAVALS £ TIVISNI — Am I I =
1350710
_ oo 3 — — — — — /| _ NI VM
_ — aIION SS3NN *
_ P os0¢ gy vz ol
| 1358010 _ HoOY INITT _ N ONIDYHE TIVMONT 335 z
135010 ZF WO05038 .
= _ _ = 008034 ISV
L l
“1d0 . oesc
—_— .
)
ogof
SINT AUVA LY TR / os+z \ 8
HOWAXT HOVI dAL - ONINILSYS T B — U E 0995 g1 d 3
= ! - A i b W 8 3 !
o8 o X 130 I - o) vins M e | ;
| iz e |, ™ P o I N/
40 3 gan .m:._wm\ ) .,_w o JVH HOY3 38 200M 07 ] N |+| -
* ogoe | s R LT Ty T e ok SH T 21t = &
M ‘1d0 =
_ ogos | ( Ny —1 3| s w /i —H—2n
06y NI/K 5000 2AVINSM # \ NI J | o o 1
4000 SSTIY JBISHIHIVIH . ——
e 50v ALY 96922 W _ b v 7I1N00N fo-g
2% K | 1| LY HSYM  AMQ  N3Z33HJ =
23 T Id0  1d0 140 o
ns | | A LT 1
o _ I3 ye '
-
L L L
| R * - . e es
o7 FO0ETTE ﬂW@ I s = w XTI
[ A00Y ONINID ) |& NIHILT : ogrz
N / AV 7/ 4029y
N S
WA Z/1 1~ ZFHIVE 1|-@ J— ,H. @
— _ B
. — = ] ogzs I i
b 397 2L 0995 9608 Zvio Jvs
goos 9p9%
WM - #F DHO NO SHVLD fs-01
NOUIISHAN TIvA 5O/QNY ¥3NH0D T35 | | |
Jdo-z J6-.51 L-61 J-s2 TNt J6-.8
foi-6c ' Br-gv
Je-5v Jo-6y '

0-.#S




200 AMP 120/240V
1P SUBPANEL

Dryer 52 Kw
[ «mnuo< i
VENT DRYER
TO OUTSIDE

OPT. Dishwasher
1.4 KW @ 120V #16  RANGE 13 KW

\\ A

MUST NOTE: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING 15 AND
20 AMP OQUTLETS IN KITCHENS, FAMILY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, LAUNDRY AREAS, LIVING ROOMS,
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, CLOSETS, SUN
ROOMS, HALLWAYS, RECREATION ROOMS OR
SIMILAR AREAS MUST BE PROTECTED BY AN
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER IN ACCOR—
DANCE WITH SECTION 210.12 OF THE NEC.
(CRCUITS 1, 2, 3, 4,5, 7, 8, 13, 16 AND

= — 17 MUST BE PROTECTED 8Y AN ARC-FAULT
S b & & & TYPE CIRCUIT BREAKER)
G s 3 7 7
MASTER R BATH £
N
E _,__ ,/ NOTE HVAC SYSTEM TO BE SITE
KITCHEN ~ Range Hood X Paiding OTERS. SUBECT 10, LocAL
\ X
100"CFM 49 ) F BEDROOM #3 BUILDING OFFICIAL REVIEW
||||| - N N AND APPROVAL {HVAC SYSTEM
50 CFM FAN pE— J i~ A By TO BE ALL ELECTRIC - GAS
8 S 7 B |5 & 7 OR OIL FUEL NOT PERMITTED)
4 GH g 4 Gl - - ,
,
AV S
DINING ROOM 10 61 . 7
\ ko - == ELECTRICAL NOTES NEC
= L 13 7 1 All circuits and equipment shall be grounded in accordance
10" BELOW 7 @ \.ultc\m\: M W:%iwg with the othu:n‘% articles of Sm%\ﬁ.ﬁ
CNIR. ToP & 2 When light fixtures are installed in closets they sholl be
13 L7 - surface mounted or recessed Incandescent fixtures shail
have completely enclosed lamps. Surface mounted incandes—
w Z %/ cent ‘_i:wmm m&n____ have S\E\%:E clearance of 12 inches and
; ] E ] - all other fixtures shall have @ munimum clearonce of 8 inches
/ T % ,_I from the "Closet Storage Spoce” as defined by NEC 410-2
LOW VELOCITY BLADE FAN / H e 3 When water heaters ore installed they shall be provided
WAIGHT - 300W MAX @ 120V 93 " \ with readily accessible discennects adjocent to the water
BLADES MiN 6-8" AFF I=s 13 ' _ heaters served. The branch circuil switch or circuit breakers
SIE INSTALLED == [ shall be permitted to serve as disconnecting means only
where the switch or circuit breaker is within sight from the
) ! _ water heater or is capable of being locked n lthe open
i position.
J 4 HVAC equipment shall be provided with reodily accessible
2 189 — disconnects adpcent to the equipment served A unit switch
L ! with o marked "OFF” position that is a part of the HVAC
SN equipment and disconnecls olf ungrounded conductors shall
A N be permitted as the disconnecting means where other
N disconnecling meons are afso provided by o readily occes-
BEDROOM #2 5 ma\m \nﬁ:; u\mn»mwx ectricol system the it ;
. Prior to energizing the electrical system the iterruptin
=S 2 MASTER BEDROOM LIVING ROOM i _ rating of S%QS@.: brecker must ww designed and <m:m3
- by as being in compliance with section 110-9 of the NEC
_ by local electrical consultont. ;
& The 59.:\ m\mn?“.nn\ panel, service disconnect (main circuit
breakers) ond feeders are site installed, designed by others
MA_u 2 % N@ S ~% ond subject to local jurisdiction review and %nnSE\M
——— pre— [— 7 All circuts crossing over modulor mating line(’s) shall be
& site connected with approved accessible junction boxes,
_ LISTHG located below the flcor or in the attic
1 GFl AGENCY APPROVAL 8. All circuits to be copper NM except HYAC ond Range
WP/WR THESE PRINTS COMLY VITH THE FLORIDA circuits to be copper SE cable. (75°C).
NAMUFACTURED BUILDING AT OF 1579 . . . . L
COTRCTION LON WO ADERL 10 e 9. Light and switch to be site-installed in the craw! space
FILLEVES CRiTERA near the crawl space occess door (light fo be connected
CONST TYPE __V-B to any of the installed general lighting circuits)
occupancy  _SFD | (10) Receptacles instalied in wet locations must be in a
\.I \N Q\< N‘ ALLOWABLE NO i wealherproof enclosure the integrity of which is not
—_— OF FLOORS affected when the attachment plug cap is inserted or
Risk CATEGORY ! removed. All 15 amp and 20 amp receplacles installed
WIND VELOCITY (ULT) 150 #eH on the exterior of the building shall be listed as
WIND VELOCITY (ASD) 116 MPH ‘Weather Resistant
NOTE ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED ON 15 AMP AND 20 AMP FIRE RATING OF 0 11} Smoke olarms must be wired to activate oll alarms
CIRCUITS MUST BE LISTED AS 'TAMPER RESISTANT EXT WALLS ——— simultaneously if any alarm is activated.
PLAN NO. 2198-0513F All smoke alarms located within twenty feet of o cocking
ALLOW FLOOR 40 appliance shall be the photoelectric type
LOAD 12} All fans must be ducted to the exterior of the building
APPROVAL DATE _8-5-19 ) and terminate at on approved vent cap. X
Town Hom 13) Corbon monoxide clarms must have on oudible dlorm
HANTACTIRER Sawnanes and must be listed to comply with either ANSI/UL 2034
HURRICANE ZONE __NO or UL-2075 Uy mataled fiohl
14) Minir of 75X of lamps in permanently installed lighting
<x<_\_,._.,.._amﬂ EE@ fixtures shall be high-efficacy lemps.
PE P 15) u;mﬁxjs___\nm:gm Qutlet ond Cable to the Outlet to be
Site
oRen wﬁiﬂ.ﬂfﬁnﬁ? mﬂ:m"o.s._ KALKER P.E . 16) Recessed luminaires installed in the thermal envelope shall
Diw: 0190801 203247 060 PANEL SIZING NOTE: NOT ALL CIRCUITS LISTED IN CIRCUIT SCHEDULES be sealed to limit oir leakage to not more than 2 CFM
0 ) ARE USED IN THE ELECIRICAL PLAN ABOVE per ASTM E£283 at a 1.57 psf pressure differential and
|zw Sg Ft. @3 sa:m\mfm Mum KW quQ GE shall be IC~rated ond labeled,
=20 AMP Appliance ciruits 50 kw Light Switch
4 Taundry circuit 1.50__ KW —© Dupter Recent ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT SCHEDULE
Range 13.00 xkw uplex Recep CIR_| DESCRIPTION COND__ SIZE (CU)| BRK(A
«— OVERHEAD MAST 200 AMP_MAIN Clothes Dryer 520  Kkw =9 240V Recept 1.2 |General Lighting 4-2 w/Gl 5
INSTALLED ON-SITE Service Panel e 34 |Small Appliance — 7
PER NFPA /v Water Heater ww% KW @ mermostat St pp! W W S\m E mmh
. Dishwasher R —i W
Gpt. i S50 @ syoe s ETRonge B-3.w/GND 140 2P TOWN HOMES LLC
ﬁ veter Stub 1 1/2" emply conduit — /Baltery Bockup 7.8_|[Ceneral Lighting | 14—2 w/GND [75
for future fixtures TOTAL 36.62 kW /mwwn i - 9 |Dryer 10-3 w/GND |30 2F P.0. BOX 1059
. T~ — arch fight /! 10 |Bath 12-2 w/GND 120 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
SE cable #2 Copper mgncum may wm\ rigid ﬁmmm\ .Av. incandeszent Light 17 |Water Heater 10—2 w/GND__| 30 2P
cu 3/0-3|  [Cround e or ree nenmetane per 5 First 10 KW @ 1005 10.00 yy hdl 15| smoke Alorms [ T4=2 w/CND 13 DATE: 07/30/19
70 MAIN \ Remainder @ 40% (26.62)(4)= _1065 xw rsL Exhoust fan w/tight mlw s“m m.w - CODES: rfac
PANEL 2" Type 18 2" conduit Assumed HVAC 2090 gy e 5w TeND T30 G LABELS: FL REVISIONS- DRAWN BY-
G Conduit fitting ToTAL 4155 KW [==<T] Paner 2ox 4-2 “\Q 15 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" C A Leblanc
MAIN PANEL DETAL TOTAL_41.99 KW @ Exnoust en 20 |Microwave 122 w/GND [20 PLAN NG
SERVICE DIAGRAM (SE WSTALLED SUBECT 10 LocA: ) C—n — [ MODEL: 2872-2059 SHEET
Calculated Load for sevice size orescent L ELECTRICA TH-288FL
200 AMP SERVICE BULDING OFFICIAL REVIEW AND REVIEW) 41550 w/240 volts=_173.1 Amperes Range haod w/Exhoust L L =
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MONROE, CT 064
CONSULTING ENGINEER |
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SUPPLEMENTAL NOITES:

METAL PLATES, CONNECTORS, SCREWS. BOLTS, NUTS AND
WASHERS EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATHER OR SUBUECT TO
SALT CORRISION IN COASTAL AREAS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED STEEL WITH ZINC COATING WEIGHTS IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH ASTM A153.

ALL CUT ENDS, NOTCHES AND DRILLED HOLES OF PRESER-
VATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AWPA M4

19/32" Plywood sheathing perpendicular to joists w/next row
staggered @ MIN 2'-8" (Sturdifioor, EXP1, 20" OC ) T&G edges
fostened w/100% PVA glue ond .120" X 2-1/2" nails 6" 0.C
edges and field.

OR
19,/32" 0SB sheathing perpendicular to joists w/next row
staggered @ MIN 2°'-8" (Sturdifloor, EXP1, 20" 0C.) T&G edges
fostened w/100% PVA glue and .120" X 2-1/2" nais 6" O.C
edges and field.

FLOOR EDGE JOIST

MHNMUM 5°X6" 20 GA

STEEL METAL CONNECTOR ON
€ACH SIDE OF EDGE JOIST
CENTERED ON BUTT JOINT

FLOOR EDGE JOIST BUTT JOINT SPLICE DETAIL

ENDWALL BRACING CONSTRUCTION

Overhong ond wal shealhing

install 2x4 SYP blocking at oll_sheathing

edges for J truss bays from Endwell truss

Rool sheathing
2-f8x3" screws at eoch Zx4
/ into each lruss bim chord

Uyp except of endwoll truss
f

47 0.C edges ond field
1 Instalf Cont 2x3 SYP §3 and
r fest, to Truss Jop Chord w/

=M~ shown for clarity
Extend Rool Shig Beyond Trusses
Fest Reof Shtg To Cont 2x3,
Qutside Truss Top Chord &
Biocking w/6d COM Nod

131%3" Nad 57 0.C

(e——— Gable Holl instaled w/2x4
SYP #2 fiat studs 16" 0.C. for
stud lenglhs up to 53" ond
127 O.C. for longer lengths

Install
M35
nais
47 oc.

Finish 1
ceding ( M.
M ) b

Truss Q&“QSI\ _ \

chord=tp  astal Cont 2X SYP Blocking W/
Scme Height as Truss 8tm Chord

Fosten {russ bim chord to top plote
n/f824" screws 47 O.C. Toescrewed

Endwall

2x4 SPF_ {3 fiat 3’ from sidewall
ond 3" O.C. mcx entire width of
buliding extend 2x4 into buiding
min.
J-f8x3" screns ot ecch 2x4 inlo
{—— truss bim chord and into blocking
Fast. each end of stud to lruss
Chord w/3-16d COM Nais (typ)
Install Walt Sheathing And Ext.
Finish On Goble Froming Per
Alwmnu On Cross Section Dwg;
%icn be fostened to Lont
23 w/Required Edge Fostening
(Shtg/Finish Nat Shown)}
INSTALL 1/2" THICK X 3° WiDE
CONT 0SB OR PLY HEARING STRIP
2-2x6 Top plate.

54'-0"
SINGLE 2x8 S5YP §#2 EDGE JOIST
FASTEN EDGE JOIST TO EACH TRANSVERSE JOIST W/7— 131"x3" NAILS
(TYP SIDEWALL AND MATELINE IN EACH HALF)
: 3
I
N LA
|
| __ !
eroesen INSTALL ON-SITE FASTENING PER | .
EN. 3%, : SPECS ON CROSS SECTION DRAWING | ! -
(/0 N { R
No.33841 __ : m
L] || ._
|
I i
N ™~ | :
1 A . it
= === = = <} (=== _ !
©
o~
Digialty signed by: WILLIAMK q.vn <
DN: CN = WILLIAMKALKER PE C fUS O = W. J KALKER PE
Daw: 20190801 203303600
T
R
L2}
INSTALL DBL 2xB SYP §2 JOISTS UNDER ENDWALLS (TYP) ‘ \
FASTEN TOGETHER W/TWO ROWS 1317x3" NAILS 6" OC 248 SYP §2 FLOOR JOISTS € 167 0C
\W\NQ\/\N (TYP EACH MOD ) lisTiG

131°X3° NAILS 6" 0.C

\ \|>§§~kh~. WALL
J

31°X3° NALS 8° 0.C
& 100% PVA GLUE

3=2X STUDS SIDEWALL
A4S’ SHOMN /[

N Iy

J-2X 51UDS
AS SHOWN

SHIG FASTENED
SHTG FASTENED
R R ees 13143 NALS 87 0. PER CROSS 1/
ok & 100% PV GLUE secow seecs |~
(re) IS— 131°X3" NALS 67 O.C
ENDHALL - I'P_EXTERIOR CORNER
A XTER A
IYP MAR. WAL /ENDWALL CORNER ENOWALL

ENDWALL INTERSECTION DETAILS

TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

AGENCY APPROVAL

THESE PRINTS COMPLY VITH THE FLORIDA
WAMFACTURED BUILDING ACT OF 1979
CONSTRUCTION CIDE AND ADWERE TO THE
FOLLOVING CRITERIA

FASTENING SPECS

FASTEN CORNER MULTIPLE STUDS IN THIS WALL
TOGETHER WITH PvA GLUE AND 131°x3" NALS
8" oC

NSTALL MAX_ OF THREE (2X6) X 12° SYP BLOCKS
AS SHOWN FASTENED TO STUDS AND EACH
OTHER WITH PVA GLUE AND S= 131"<3" NALLS
(NUMBER OF BLOCKS DETERMINED BY NUMBER
OF REQUIRED STRAPS WITH A MAX OF 2

STRAPS INSTALLED ON EACH BLOCK}

INSTALL MAX. OF TEN 26 GA X 1-1/2" STEEL
STRAPS WITH 8-15 GA X 1” STAPLES EACH END
OF EACH STRAP FROM STUDS AND BLOCKING 1O

FLOOR EDGE JOISTS — INSTALL MAX 2 STRAPS

ON EACH STUD/BLOCK (USE OVERSTRAPPING —

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR NUMBER OF STRAPS
REQUIRED AT EACH CORNER)

DETAL 7'
WALL TO FLOOR UPLIFT STRAPPING AT

SEE WALL INTERSECTION DETALS FOR <

BUILDING EXTERIOR CORNER —

2-2x
TR PLATE

TYPICAL
2x6 STUD

TWO OR THREE
WALL STUDS
PER FLOOR
PLAN SPECS

EXTERIOR
MAR WALL,

FLOCR EDGE JOISTS

RIDGE BEAM SUPPORT STUDS,

CORNER STUDS AND OPENING STUDS

NOTE: THE FOUNDATION DESIGNER MUST ADJUST THE FLOOR FRAMING
DIMENSIONS SPECIFED ABOVE TO ACCOMODATE FOR THE NORMAL

GAPS WHICH OCCUR BETWEEN THE

MODULES DURING SETUP

CONST. TYPE __V-B
OCCUPANCY SFD
ALLOWABLE NO
wpgsw s TOWN HOMES LLC
WD VELoaTy LTy 1S P.0. BOX 1059
WIND VELOCITY (ASD) M6& #PH LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
Xt wals 0 |[DATE. o7/30/18
PLAN NO 2198-0513F CODES: raC
ALLOW FLOR g LABELS: Ft REVISIONS: DRAWN BY:
APPROVAL DATE —B-5-19 SCALE: wr1s CAleblanc
MANUFACTURER Town Homes MODEL: 2872-2059 PLAN NO SHEET
Hos veooTy o FLOOR FRAMING TH-288FL
WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. 33 ROCKWOOD LANE( 4 OF 6
E E@ CONSULTING ENGINEER MONROE, CT 06468
P PE LICENSE #3341




0O 112" av
11/27
-
g
we
1172 1172
LISTING

AGENCY APPROVAL
THESE PRINTS COMPLY VITH THE FLORIDA
MANUFACTURED BUILDING ACT OF 1979
CONSTRUCTION CODE AND ADHERE 7O THE
FOLLOVING CRITERIA.

CONST. TYPE __V-B
occupancy _SFD
ALLOWABLE NO 1

OF FLOORS ——

RISK CATEGORY 1L
WIND VELOCITY (ULT) 150 MPH
WIND VELOCITY (ASD) 116 MPH

FIRE RATING OF 0

EXT. WALLS _
PLAN NO.  219B-0513F
ALLOW. FLOOR

LOAD 40

APPROVAL DATE _8-5-19
MANUFACTURER TQwn Homes

HIGH VELOCITY No
HURRICANE ZONE

aue

MUR-261

e av 01 /2" ay
2" 112" 112
- — 171% e
WASHER
SHIR
2" L 112" 11/2"
[ *r o L 2
—
3" z

TYP 2 PLACES

DWV RISER

NTS

112" VR
11/2" av
112" 112"
KITCHEN SINK -
10 O/W )
2 2*
we 11/2°
OFFSET PIPE 10 5 1,
MISS JOIST (T1P) 3

Change in direction in Schedule 40 DWV -PVC ond ABS dranoge
piping shall be made by the oppropriote use of 45° (0 785 rad) wyes,
quarler bends or fong sweep quarter bends, one-sixth, one-eighth,
one-sixteenth bends, or by @ combination of these or equivalent fit—
tings. Single cnd double scitary tees end quorter bends may be used
in draincge lnes only where the direction of flow is from the horizontal

to the vertical

Short sweeps nat less then 3 inches diameter may be used mn soil
ond waste lines where the change in direction of flow 1s from the
horizontal to the vertical and may be for making necessary offsets be-
tween the ceiling and the next floor above

1/2~

WATER SUPPLY

NTS

ALL STUB UPS 1/2" MINIMUM

SUPPLY LINES

COLD LINE
HOT LINE @ — — — ——

SIZING BASED ON INLET PRESSURE
BETWEEN 530 TO 60 PSI

HOSE 8188 W/
BACKFLOW PREVENTER

17 INLET®

CROSSOVER

INSTALL AN ACCESSIBLE 1° MAIN SHUTOFF VALVE NEAR THE ENTRANCE
OF THE WATER SERVICE THE VALVE SHALL BE A FULL-OPEN NPE

HAVING NOMINAL RESIRICTION TO FLOW WITH PROVISIONS FOR DRAINAGE
SUCH AS A BLEED ORIFICE OR INSTALLATION OF A SEPARATE DRAIN VALVE

[SHUTOFF VALVE(S) TO BE SITE INSTALLED]

113/4)

103/47)

WATER HOSE BIES W/
HEATER  BACKFLOW PREVENTER

173/479

THE WATER INLET LOCATION MAY VARY FROM THE LOCATION SHOWN
PROVIDED A 1" DIA PIPE EXTENDS FROM THE REVISED INLET LOCATION
DIRECTLY TO THE WATER HEATER WITH ALL OTHER WATER PIPING AS
SHOWN IN THE SCHEMATIC EXCEPT THAT PIPE SIZES FOLLOWED BY
PARENTHESES MAY HAVE THE PIPE SIZE REDUCED TO THE SIZE WITHIN
THE PARENTHESIES

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES:

SHOWER UNITS TO BE PRE~MANUFACTURED AND SHALL

HAVE AT LEAST 900 SQUARE INCHES OF INTERIOR CROSS-
SECTIONAL AREA WITH AN INTERIOR DIMENSICN OF HOT LESS
THAN 30 INCHES, EXCLUSIVE OF FIXTURE VALVES, SHOWER
HEADS, SOAP DISHES AND GRAB BARS OR RAILS, AND SHALL
HAVE WATER RESISTANT WALL SURFACES EXTENDING A
MINIMUM QF 72 INCHES ABOVE THE SHOWER DRAIN QUTLET
HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN OUTWARD FOLD-DOWN
SEATS ARE ACCETABLE PROVIDED THE REQUIRED 900 SQUARE
INCH MINIMUM AREA IS MAINTAIRED WITH THE SEAT IN THE
FOLDED-UP POSITION

A THERMAL EXPANSION TANK MUST BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
THE INLET SHUTOFF VALVE AND ALL STORAGE WATER HEATER
TANKS TO CONTROL PRESSURES IN THE WATER SUPPLY
SYSTEM CAUSED BY WATER THERMAL EXPANSION (TO BE
SITE INSTALLED}

IN AREAS WHERE HOSE BIBBS ARE SUBJECT TO FREEZING,
THE HOSE BIBBS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ACCESSIBLE
STOP—AND-WASTE-TYPE VALVE INSIDE THE BUILDING TO
PERMIT DRAINING OF THE HOSE BiBB DURING COLD PERIODS,

STORAGE WATER HEATERS NOT EQUIPPED WITH INTEGRAL HEAT
TRAPS AND HAVING VERTICAL PIPE RISERS SHALL HAVE HEAT
TRAPS INSTALLED ON BOTH THE INLETS AND OUTLETS EXTERMAL
HEAT TRAPS SHALL CONSIST OF EITHER A COMMERCIALLY
AVAILABLE HEAT TRAP OR A DOWNWARD AND UPWARD BEND GOF
AT LEAST 3-1/2 INCHES IN THE HOT WATER LINE AND COLD
WATER LINE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE STORAGE TANK

INSULATION WITH A MINIMUM THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R-3
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL HOT WATER PIPE FROM THE WATER
HEATER TO A DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD AND ON ALL HOT WATER
PIPE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE IN ADDITION,
INSULLATION WITH A MINIMUM THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R-3
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL 3/4" DIAMETER AND LARGER HOT
HOT WATER SUPPLY PIPE

FLOW RATES FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
FOLLOWING RATES
LAVATORY 22 GPM AT 60 PSI
SHOWER HEAD 25 GPM AT 80 PSI
HAND HELD SHOWER SPRAY 25 GPM AT B0 PS
SINK FAUCET 22 GPM AT 60 PSI
WATER CLOSET 16 GALLONS PER FLUSH CYCLE

Digitally signed by: WILLIBM KALKER PE
DN: CN = WILLIAMKALKER PE C = US
O =W.J KALKER P.E.

Date: 20190801 22 31:55 -0500
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o
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PLUMBING NOTES.

Tub access provided under home unless otherwise noted.
All plumbing fixtures shall have separate shut-off volves
Water heater shall have safety pan with dramn to exterior

T & P rehef valve with drain"to exterior, And a shut-off
veive within 3 feet on the cold water supply line.
OWV system shall be either ABS or PVC-DWV
Water ‘supply hres shall be Copper Tube (Type K or L) or
PEX  Water supply lines may be stubbed through the floor
(only) with the on-site installation of all fines below the
floor to be in accordance with the specifications on this
drawing

Water closets avercge water usoge sha!l not exceed 16 gal
/fush
Building drain and cleonouts are designed and sie nstalled
by others, subsect to local prisdiction gpproval

Underfloor trap orms not installed n the factory due fo
possible n—trensit damage are to be site instclled

n accordance with the specificotions on this drawing

An accessible shut off valve shall be provided chead of the
first outlet or bronch connection to the service or distri-
bution pipe. This shut-off valve may be site installed
mmm»w mgq lavs shall not use more then 2.2 gal /min €

!

Shower heads shall not use more than 2.5 gal/min @ 80
PSI per ANSI Std A 112 18.1M

Alf showers to have temperature of water controlled by o
pressure-balance, th tatic—muang or combinalion
pressure-balonce/thermostatic~-mixing voive to fimil the
woter temp. to 120°F (valve to comply w/ASSE 1016 or
CSA-B125)

All bathtubs to have temperature of water controlled by
a water—temperature-limiting device lo limit the waler
temperature to 120°F (device to comply w/ASSE 1070)
except when the water temp. protection is provided by a
combination tub/shower vaive as specified in note 11

Air admittance valves (AY) shall conform to ASSE 1051
The AV vclves shall be located a minimum of 4 inches
cbove the horizontal drain or fixture drain being vented
and must be installed in well ventiloled spoces or provded
with ventilated access doors.

When metal woter supply lines cre installed, water hammer
arrestors must also be installed where quick closing
valves are utilized (ie., dishwashers, clothes washers, ice
makers or other quick closing devices with solenoid valves)
Arrestors must comply with ASSE/ANSI 1010 and must be
installed in accordance with the menufacturers instructions.
An approved thermal expansion device shcll be instelled

in the water supply system in accordance with the man—
ufocturers instaliafion” instructions. (this device is required
when bockflow prevenlors, pressure reducing valves, check
valves or storage waler heaters are installed in the water
supply system which may prevent pressure relief in the
system)
Stcrage water heaters shall have automatic temperature
controls capable of adjustment from the lowest to the
highest acceplable temperoture settings for the intended
use. The minimum lemperature setting range sholl be
from 100 Deg F to 140 Deg F.

Shut-off valve within 3
feet of water heater

Cold woter line
Inlet

Exponsion Tank Instolled Per
Manufacturers Instructions

Hol waler line

11/2° deep 24 Go. gaivanized
sheet steel or min /16" thick
hugh wmpact plastic safety pan

3/4° T & P line sholl discharge to
the exterior of building or to on
indirect waste receptor with o wsible
air gap (to be site nstolied)

/4" pan drain line shall extend
full size to the exterior of the
building cnd terminate 6 to 24

NOTES: inches  above grade.

!

Water heater shall be provided with o cold water Dip” tube
with o hole at the top or a vocum relief volve instalied in
the cold water supgly line above the top of the water heater
tank, bollom fed woter heoters shall hove o vacuum relief
vaive complying with ANS! 221 22 mstalled.

2. Water heaters sholl be provided with a temperature and pressure

refief volve complying with ANSI 221 22 installed in the shell of

the waler heater tank, The valve shall be actuated by the water

in the top 6 inches of the tank and shall have o temperature

rating of not more than 210° F. and o pressure setting not

exceeding the fanks roted working pressure or 150 psi,

whichever is less

J. Water heaters shall be equipped with on energy cutofl device
that will cul off the supply of heat energy lo the woter tonk
before the temperature of the waler in the tank exceeds 2107 F
TYPICAL WATER HEATER DETAIL
NTS
P.0. BOX 1059
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

DATE: 07/30/19
CODES: rsC
LABELS: ft REVISIONS DRAWN BY:
SCALE: n1s C A Leblanc
MODEL: 2872-2059 PLAN NO. SHEET
PLUMBING TH—288FL

WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
P.E LICENSE #33841

MONROE, CT 06468
(203) 261-1167
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GENERAL NOTES

Exterior joints in the building envelope that are sources
of air leckage. Such as around windows and door frames.
Between wall cavities and windows or docr frames;
Between walls ond foundotions, Between wolls and roof/
ceiling ond Between wall ponels; Openings ot penertations
of ulllity services through walls, floors and roofs; and all
other such openings in the building envelope shall be
coulked, gasketed Weather siripped or otherwise sealed
in an opproved manner.

Soffit vents ond ridge vents equal to 1/150 of total
roof area (min 9.6 sq. ft. net vent air is required) with
o minimum 1/2 of the lotal provided with soffit vents
ond minimum 1/2 of the total provided with ridge vent

7/16* RATED SHEATHING OSB, EXPL,
24/16 MIN ROOF SHEATHING

INSTALL 1-t/2° X 26 GA STRAP WITH
7 =15 GA X 1* STAPLES EACH EMD

FROM TOP PLATE TO STUD OR HEABER
16° OC (TYP EACH SIDEWALL)

INSTALL TRUSS ANCHOR FROM EACH
TRUSS TO WALL FRAMING WITH MIN
475% UPLIFT LOAD CAPACITY;

FASTEN EACH TRUSS TO TOP PLATE
WITH 3-#8X3° SCREWS TOED (TYP)

GALV STEEL EAVE DRIP EDGE —

INSTALL 1-1/2" X 26 GA STEEL STRAP FROM TRUSS TOP
CHORD TO TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH 8-15 GA X 1-1/2" STAPLES
£ACH END OF STRAP ON TRUSSES INSTALLED ABOVE THE
ENDWALLS AND 48" 0.C BETWEEN THE ENDWALL TRUSSES
ACROSS THE MATE LINE AS SHOWN - TYP EACH MATE LINE
(SITE INSTALLED - FASTEN THROUGH ROOF SHEATHING)

CONT 2XB SPF #3 RIDGE BEAM R RIDGE BEAM OVER
OPENINGS PER FLOOR PLAN SPECS (TYP EACH HALF)

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT SITE INSTALLED

SITE INSTALL #8X4° SCREWS

TOE SCREWED B* O.C

INSTALL 1/2° THIEK X 3°

WIDE CONT 0SB OR PLY BEARING
STRIP OGN SIDEWALL AND MAR
WALL TOP PLATES (REMOVE
CEILING INT FINISH FOR BEARING
STRIPS) T SUPPORT TRUSSES
(TYPI X ———

CONT 2X6 SYP #3

FAST TO EACH TRUSS

W/4-131"X3* NAILS
(TYP EACH HALF)

13 GA. CROS!

ALL STRAPS REFERENCED IN THESE DRAWINGS
ARE MINIMUM 26 GA X WIDTH SPECIFIED
WITH A MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KSI

ALL PVA GLUE TD COMPLY WITH ASTM D3930
AND GLUE SPECIFICATION CA 25-4

DBUTRIGGERS

TRUSS DESIGN LOADS

20 PSF ROOF LL ON TOP CHORD

7 PSF ROOF DL ON TOP CHORD

10 PSF ATTIC LL GN BTM CHORD=»=*

7 PSF ROOF DL ON BTM CHORD

=wx ATTIC LL NOT TO BE APPLIED CONCUR
RENTLY WITH OTHER LIVE LOADS

UNIVERSAL FLAT TRUSS #M945004
UNIVERSAL FLAT TRUSS #M945003

MONCPITCH LISTED TRUSSES 24° OC EXCEPT INSTALL
TRUSSES 16 OC [N END ZONES (TYP EACH MODULE)

SEE DETAIL A

ASPHALT SHINGLES INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIENS DOVER ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT FOR
ROOF PITCHES EQUAL TO AND EXCEEDING 4/12 AND TwD
LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF PITCHES LESS THAN
4/12 (WIND RESISTANT SHINGLES; CLASS A)

INSTALL THE UNDERLAYMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R905.27 OF THE FBC-R

2X6 SYP #2 SUB
AN AN

aYp»

o

JATATATA SN

DBL TOP PLATE 2X6 SYP ..mll_\’l
OFFSET BUTT JOINTS 48° MIN
AND FASTEN TOGETHER WITH !

A31°X37 NAILS S° OC.
C(TYP AT EXT WALLS)

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
AND UPLIFT STRAPPING AT OPENINGS
PER THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL
CONST PACKAGE

R19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATIDN lw
BETWEEN STUDS (TYP)

1-1/2° X 26 GA UPLIFT STRAP
WITH 8-15 GA X 1" STAPLES EACH
END 16" OC MAX AND AT OPENINGS
FROM THE STUDS 70 EDGE JOIST(S)
PER THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL
CONSTRUCTIDN PACKAGE

(TYP ALL EXTERIOR WALLS)

BOTTOM
WALLS)

2X6 SYP #3

INTER,

(Typ. at sidewall)

PLATE

(TYP AT EXT

172" GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED
PER MFG SPECS (CLASS AX(TYP)

AR

10R CEILING :EL

DBL 2X4 SPF #3 TOP PLATE -~
OFFSET BUTT JOINTS 48° MIN
C(TYP AT MATE LINES} — ./

INTERIOR WALL FINISH—
1/2* GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED
PER MFG SPECS (CLASS C MIN>(TYP)

MAR WALL STUDS 2X4 SPF #3——
16" DCMAX WITH STUDS AT OPENINGS
PER FLOOR PLAN SPECS (TYP EA HALF)

B~

PE|
BE

FINISH FLOORING INSTALLED DVER
SUBFLGORING (TYP>

1-1/2°
AND INSTALL STRAPS AT OPENING STUBS

(TYP EACH HALF)

R30 FIBERGLASS IMSULATION OR R30 BLOWN INSULATIGN
USE BAFFLES AS REQUIRED AT SOFFITS TO MAINTAIN A
MINIMUM 1 INCH AIR PASSAGE GAP FROM THE INSULATION
TO THE ROOF SHEATHING (TYP>

X 26 GA UPLIFT STRAP WITH 2XB SYP #2 EDGE JOIST (TYP) FIELD
15 GA X 17 STAPLES EACH END 16" OC.

SEE FLOOR CONST DRAWING ALL HORIZONTAL SEAMS

R FLOOR PLAN SPECS FROM RIDGE FOR SUBFLOGRING AND

AM TO STUD AND STUD TO EDGE JOISTC(S)
2X SYP BLOCKING (TYP)

2x4 SPF #3 BOTTOM PLATE
(TYP AT MATE LINES)

13-4" (Typ.

FYP>

FLOOR CONST SPECS
EXTERIOR WALL STUDS 2
95-1/2°

47-3/4" (TYP)—>>
DOULE FLOOR G /

p—— R 11T

INSTALL 1-9 MM X 3° FASTEC
FRAMELOC LAG SCREW THROUGH FLANGE INTO
A TRANSV, JOIST AT EACH OUTRIGGER (TYP)

INSTALL 1-9 MM X 3* FASTEC
FRAMELOC LAG SCREW W/FLANGE CLIP
ON CUTSIDE OF STEEL BEAM FLANGE ON
JOISTS 16" OC BETWEEN THE OUTRIGGERS
AND ON EACH JOIST BELOW THE INTERIOR
BRACING WALLS (TYP EACH STEEL BEAM)

OUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER
SPACING 96° OC MAX (TYP)
INSTALL FIRST OUTRIGGER WITHIN
16° OF END OF FLOOR (TYP)

AN

2X8 SYP #

EDGE JOIST

(SEE FLOOR CONST DWG FOR SPECSY

INSTALL 2XB SYP #2 MIN. BEARING BLOCK
BETWEEN FLODR JOISTS GLUE/NAILED TO

SUPPORT STUDS HAVING A TRIBUTARY
DISTANCE GREATER THAN B FEET (TYP)
EACH MODULE)

2 JOISTS 16" OC \L

W/100% PVA GLUE BELOW ALL

/

I 4
7
R1l FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION BETWEEN
JOISTS AND AT EXTERIOR WALL EDGE JOISTS (TYP)

VERMIN BARRIER (TYP)

PRESSURE TREATED
SILL PLATE (TYP>

STEEL BEAM M12X11B OR MIDX9 (TYP) TRUSS

RS

5

SEE FOUNDATION DRAWING FOR

FOUNDATIO
SPECS (TY|

N, FOOTING AND PIER
P>

SEC

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES:

ATTIC VENTILATION OPENINGS MUST BE PROTECTED AGAINST
THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW AND PROVIDED WITH
CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH 1716 INCH MINIMUM
AND 1/4 INCH MAXIMUM OPENINGS.

ASPHALT SHINGLES MUST BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM D 3161 OR ASTM D 7158. SHINGLES CLASSIFIED
AS ASTM D 3161 CLASS D ARE ACCEPTABLE WITH WIND
SPEEDS UP TA 129 MPH Vult AND SHINGLES CLASSIFIED AS
ASTM D 7158 CLASS G ARE ACCEPTABLE WITH WIND SPEEDS
UP TO 155 MPH Vult SHINGLES CLASSIFIED AS ASTM D316l
CLASS F OR AS ASTM D71568 CLASS H ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR
USE IN ALL WIND SPEEDS

ASPHALT SHINGLE UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM
2 IN 12 TO LESS THAN 4 IN 12 SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM
D 226, TYPE 1 OR TYPE Il OR ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR
TYPE [V OR ASTM D6757

ASPHALT SHINGLE UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM
4 IN 12 AND GREATER SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D226,
TYPE II OR ASTM D4B69, TYPE IV OR ASTM D6757,

TYPE IV OR ASTM D6757

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND FLASHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

LISTING
AGENCY APPROVAL

THESE PRINTS COMPLY VITH THE FLORICA

MANFACTURED BUILDING ACT OF

CONSTRUCTION CODE AND ADMERET TO THE

FOLLOVDNG CRIFER:A

CONST. TYPE V-B
OCCUPANCY SFD
ALLOWABLE NO

OF FLOORS

RISK CATEGORY

WIND VELOCITY (ULT)
WIND VELOCITY (ASD)
FIRE RATING OF
EXT. WALLS
PLAN NO.

ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD

1
1I

150 MPH

APPROVAL DATE _825-1
MANUFACTURER Jown Hom

HIGH VELOCITY

HURRICANE zong __NO

CROSS

U NN

St 4Lt el G

SITE INSTALL 3/8° DIAMETER LAG SCREWS
STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE AT 24 INCHES
0C LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1-3/4°
MINIMUM INTO ADJACENT MODULE

*[F RIDGE BEAM BEARS DIRECTLY

TIDON

1979

2X LUMBER RIDGE BEAM OR 1-1/2°
THICK LVL RIDGE BEAM (TYP)

ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS, PROJECTING WOOD TRIM
AND ALL CONNECTIONS OF DECKS, STAIRS OR PORCHES TO
MODULAR BUILDING LUMBER CONSTRUCTION MUST BE PRO-

auve

MUR-261

TECTED WITH APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT FLASHING
INSTALLED IN 'SHINGLE-FASHION’ TO PREVENT ENTRY OF
WATER INTO THE BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES. THE FLASHING
SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL
FINISH.

ALL EXPOSED INSULATION INSTALLED IN ATTICS MUST HAVE
A CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX NOT LESS THAN .12 WATT PER
SQUARE CENTIMETER

METAL PLATES. CONNECTORS, SCREWS, BOLTS. NUTS AND
WASHERS EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATHER OR SUBJECT TO
SALT CORRISION IN COASTAL AREAS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED STEEL WITH ZINC COATING WEIGHTS IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH ASTM A153.

2x8 SPF §2 splice plate
ridge beom bult joints with 100% PVA glue
and 3-rows 15 Go.x2 1/2" staples 3" O.C.

(Splice plate may be u:

T Y ] T4
// w.nwvw.g: \.E.aw.o“m\% column 5y L
= or min. 8 {rom opening ’ Stagger joints 32" 0C
/ \ stud over marriage woll e w\%\\( \E\E Hosz‘ m Ogm m HLHLO
§" min. (Typ.) Endwall k P.O. BOX 1059
Gable,
lumber or LML ridge beam. \ \ MiN FASTEN mum_m 5_ Gcwmmm LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
WITH 80 COM NAIL
FASTEN SHTG TO EACH TRUSS 6: OC EDGES AND 6° OC DATE: 07/30/19
ot 88 e 7 GasLEs anD Ridces and | CODES: rac
1T 89 Com  NALLS AT~ & OC EDGES AND 10° OC LABELS: /L REVISIONS: DRAWN BY:
Vo 8 st 8 et BT v _ LRI [SCALE: us C A Leblone
Sidewall -
NOTE: ALL RODF SHTG PANELS MUST SPAN (Eave) MODEL: 2872-2059 PLAN NO. SHEET
A MIN. OF TwO TRUSS BAYS \W/LONG CROSS SECTION TH—288FL
LUMBER AND/OR LWL RIDGE BEAM SPLICE DETAIL DIMENSION PERPINDICULAR TO TRUSSES POOF SHEATHING DETAI
L WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. 33 rockwoop LANE| 6 OF 6
CONSULTING ENGINEER MONRQE, CT 06468
P.E. LICENSE #33841 (203) z61-1167

ON TOP PLATE OR STUD THE
BEARING STRIP MAY BE OMITTED

NQTE: THE 'END ZONE' FOR THIS STRUCTURE EXTENDS 6.0 FEET FROM EACH CORNER FOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION AND WALL TO FLOOR UPLIFT STRAP SPECIFICATIONS AND 30 FEET FROM THE
GABLES/ENDWALLS FOR THE ROOF FRAMING AND TRUSS INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS

SMEMBER

«(T0 BE LOCATED OPPOSITE

AS SHOWN)
STEEL CHASSIS BEAM
32’

|

\|_u GA. QUTRIGGER

_ 1-1/74" e

MEMBERS (TYP)

OUIRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER SECTIONS

FULL LENGTH FILLET WELDS ONE
SIDE OF ALL FLANGES AND WEBS
0N ALL OUTRIGGERS AND CROSS-

7-1/2°

1-1/2°

2X6 SYP k2

SUB-FASCIA

TYP ON EACH
SIDEWALL

BUTT JOIN

INSTALL (6) 131° x 3*
NAILS EACH SIDE OF BUTT
JOINT WITH 100% PVA GLUE

ROOF SUB-FASCIA SPLICE DETAIL

CONT SUB-FASCIA

2x6 SYP #2 SPLICE BLOCK
SPLICE LENGTH TD BE
14° MIN WITH A 6” MIN LAP

—-FASCIA (TYP)

\Awmm SPLICE DETAIL ABOVE!

= VINYL FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT INSTALLED WITH
RECIEVERS FASTENED TO THE SIDEWALL AND 2X6 SUB-FASCIA
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

[<—VINYL SIDING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS OVER AN
APPROVED MOISTURE BARRIER INSTALLED OVER 7/16° RATED SHEATHING
EXP1, 24716 FASTENED WITH Bd COM NAILS 6° OC EDGES AND 8° OC
CTYP ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. SHTG TO SPAN MIN 2 STUD BAYS);
ON ENDWALLS SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY FPCOM TOP OF TRUSS
TOP CHORD TO BOTTOM OF EDGE JOIST(S> WITH 2X SYP BLOCKING BEHIND

ON SIGEWALLS SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUGUSEROM T0P OF
TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM OF EDGE JOIST(SY WITH ALL EDGES SUPPORTED BY

X6 SYP #2 MAX 16" OC

(SEE THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL PACKAGE FOR THE LOCATIONS AND WALL
HEIGHTS WHICH WILL REQUIRE CLOSER SPACINGS AND/OR DOUBLE STUDS)

<=——— FASTEN EXTERIOR WALLS 7O EDGE JBIST(S! WITH #8x3° SCREW 10° OC
IN INTERIOR ZONE AND 8° OC IN END ZONE
OR FASTEN EXTERIOR WALLS TO EDGE JOIST(S) WITH .131°X3° NAILS 10° OC
IN INTERIOR ZONE AND 8° OC IN END 20HE (TYP EACH SIDEWALL AND ENDWALL)

TOP CHORD

g

NTS

8/1/19
WILLIAM
KALKER
PE /
O L WiLLl MALKER PE
uu.M-h“ﬁaEW%;!)_u_xﬁ “n C=USO=WJ

KALKER P E
Daw: 2ZX90A0 2030 26 L6500

\mcwm KING POST

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO EACH
TRUSS W/ 7-131" X 3° NAILS
WITH NOT MORE THAN 2

NAILS INTO END GRAIN (TYP)

[~——FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TD

FASTEN SHTG TO £ACH TRUSS
WITHIN 3 DF RIDGE AND WITHIN
3’ OF GABLE END OF ROOF
WITH 8D COM NAILS

FASTEN ROOF SHTG TO OUTSIDE TRUSS, 2X3 67 OC EDGES AND FIELD (TYP)

CONT RAIL AND 3LOCKING WITH 8D COM NAILS
6" OC EDGES AND FIELD (TYP EACH ENDWALL)

(SEE ENDWALL BRACING DETAILS ON DWG 4) Ridge Vent (Ridge)

yd

DETAIL A

MAR, WALL TOP PLATE
WITH #8X3° SCREW
TOED 12 OC (TYP

——IYP. MARRIAGE WALL




8"XB8°X16" CONCRETE
ASONRY UNITS
(DRY-STACKED)

0o _mm :>=

ACTORY |-BEAM
Hv.._'. 2 X8 WOOD CAP

24" x >n_w..
GRADE COVERED WITH™ ABS P,
—MIL POLYETHYLENE 4000 CAPACITY
FILM NOTE: PIER TYPE "A" HAS A

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 32° FROM
GRADE TO TOP OF P.T. 2 X 8

\l_u.._v. 2 X8 WOOD CAP

8"XB"X16“ CONCRETE
ASONRY UNITS
(DRY-STACKED)

/(5 PIER "B"

13" x 26"
ABS PAD
2375§ CAPACITY

NOTE: PIER TYPE "B" HAS A
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF '48" FROM
GRADE TO TOP OF P.T. 2 X 8

STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS:
CODE EDITION: 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (6TH EDITION) & ASCE 7-10
1. ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED:
120 mph WIND SPEED
2. NOMINAL DESIGN WIND SPEED:
93 mph WIND SPEED
3. WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY:  "C"

4. IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.0
DESIGN ROOF LIVE LOAD:

20 PSF
DESIGN FLOOR LIVE LOAD:

40 PSF
MIN. ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY:
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: R3
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB
0. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT IN A HIGH
ELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE AS DEFINED BY THE FBC.

1. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE mCUmemmU OR
MW._mﬂ._.m TO WAVE ACTION WHEN ronb._. DIN A FLOOD
E

b

1500 PSF

coN o

<_;

'U(ll-‘

E AREA. THE BOTTOl

NmAND.
or—o
mZ

=

THE FOUNDATION [S DESIGNED TO RESIST FLOTATION, COLLAPSE, AND LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE TO THE EFFECTS OF WIND AND WATER LOADS, AND ALL OTHER LOADS DURING THE BASE FLOOD.

IN ADDITION, THE FOUNDATION IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE RESISTANCE TO UPLIFT AND OVERTURNING OF THE HOME DUE TO FLOOD AND WIND FORCES AT THE BASE FLOOD.

———54'—Q"

42'-10" DOOR END

%2127

rrr

39"-10" DOOR START

6'-0" 0.C.
MAX SPACING

~~~~~~

N\ A

FACTORY 1-BEAM R

R\ I\

13'-4"

SECTION B

\
Ns\h

¢Omzw

LI

VCEN

Now/o...../
[ rmJ --:-..a- 0 '/
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FACTORY |-BEAM
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FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION

« FEMA MAP INDICATES THAT THIS LOT IS IN A FLOOD ZONE
A

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1.
2,

Fs

O~ ®n

BLOCKING SPACING BASED ON 20PSF LIVE LOAD ON ROOF AND 1500 PSF SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.
CONCRETE BLOCKS ARE ONLY RATED AT 8000 POUNDS, 8000 POUND PIERS OR HIGHER MUST BE

DOUBLE BLOCKED.

. ALL SIDEWALL ANCHORS ARE SPACED PER PLAN AND FOUR FOOT GROUND ANCHOR MAY BE USED.

. WOOD SHIMS MAY BE INSTALLED WHEN NECESSARY BETWEEN THE I-BEAM AND THE TOP OF THE PIER. SHIMS SHALL BE FREE OF

KNOTS, SPLITS, AND SIMILAR IMPERFECTIONS. SHIMS SHALL BE OF P.T. LUMBER, CEDAR, OR ABS AND BEARING AT ALL CONTACT

POINTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2/3 OF THE BEARING PRIOR TO ADDING THE SHIMS.

ALL TIE DOWN ANCHORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 4,725 LB. ULTIMATE CAPACITY AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
. THE STEEL FRAME OF HOME IS NOT FOR USE OF RELOCATION OF HOME AFTER SETUP, AND IS INTENDED FOR USE AS A PERMANENT FOUNDATION.

ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 8° X 8" X 16* CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS CONFORMING TO ASTM C80.

. INSTALL BLOCK PIER ON EACH SIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS.
. -BEAM SUPPORT PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED LATERALLY (90 DEGREES FROM THE ORIENTATION SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN). MUST BE

LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW THE |-BEAM CENTERLINE.

. ALL MASONRY PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED IN A DRY STACK SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION

L4
ez _ -FINISH FLOOR MUST BE 1 FOOT HIGHER THAN A POINT ON
8 (MATELINE) | THE CENTERLINE OF STATE RD. 247.
29 LONGITUDINAL _
[72]
I L 1 B,
—_— — —— \H\ E——
* 0.C. )
6'-0" 0.C.
MAX SPACING 16'-8" DOOR (START) e M
19°-8" DOOR (END)
24'-6" DBL. WINDOW (START)
31°'~0" DBL. WINDOW (END) COLUMN LOADS
(1) =5198 LBS.
(2) =51981LBS.
LONGITUDINAL ANCHOR STRAP GROUND ANCHOR SPECIFICATIONS
— e TS B LEGEND SYMBOLS
. S 4 |Cr MATE LOAD CAPACITY.
- mm.ﬂa w&zﬁﬂ%&mwﬁﬁ AUGER z 24" ABS PAD = 4000 LS, CAPAGITY 4 m.. w.. -FRAME TIE-DOWN FASTENED TO GROUND ANCHOR
B 3/4° X 48" SHAFT WITH SINGLE 6° DISC N @ -COLUMN ANCHOR STRAP FASTENED TO GROUND ANCHOR
Aam INCH MINIMUM ANCHOR SHAFT EMBEOMENT) §:~\ . "
< @4 2 13'426° ABS PAD = 2375 LBS. CAPACITY A.-LONGITUDINAL ANCHOR STRAP LOCATIONS
iy @ (3) 17.5°x25.5" ABS PAD = 6000 LBS. CAPACITY
RS (G2 (TOP PAD IS LAID IN THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION
TO THE BOTTOM PADS)
ALL MATELINE WALL- Fi METER RAIL
TIEDOWNS—~5'-4" 0.C. :ﬁz&@ﬁmﬂm@@ﬂ%ﬂ@%%
£ £ OUTRIGGER - i 2X8 . MIN., PERIMETER z>=. .
RSt A ALL TIE-DOWN STRAPS, ETC., SHALL BE TYPE 1
.T FINISH B, GRADE 1, SIEEL STRAPPING 109,000
FRAME MINIMUM YIELD m_.xmzaqx .035° MINIMUM ._.x_nxz-.“mw
Av_.cm OR MINUS ,002 _z - o.ou!vé

.T. 2X8 WOOD SHIM

N 8°X18° CMU BLOCKS
[~ DRY STACKED

(ENSECTION "E—E™
\F-V

JOINTS SHALL BE LAPPED 12-INCHES
AND SEALED WITH ADHESIVES.

TESTING TORY. THE

MAX SPACING

AND ASTM SPEC. D. ou«lo

GROUND ANCHORS SHOULD BE
CERTIFIED BY A PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER AND/OR NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED

FINISH B -~ xo._.lc_vwg n)r<>z_ch ZINC

nwngwmnﬁm 4750
Eﬁxmo

ai_u._.I

MINIMUM _ULTIMATE

ACITY SHOULD BE AT T
_wwmw mmm LEAST EQUAL TO
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Vuir =ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED = 120 MPH (RISK CATERGORY Il BUILDING)
Vax =NOMINAL DESIGN WIND SPEED = 93 MPH (RISK CATERGORY | BUILDING)
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DRAWING INFORMATION

NAME:
MBJ.

Ar Lapineering and Design Company

DATE:
08-15-2019

SCALE:
NOT PRINTED TO SCALE

ADDRESS: 238 CALLAHAN AVE., LAKE CITY, FL 32024
MODEL # 2872-2059: 26'-8" X 54'-0" (ON-FRAME MODULAR)

CUSTOMER: JAMIE SANCHEZ

FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS
PROVIDED BY

LAKE WALES, FLORIDA 33853

DESIGNED FOR 20
PSF ROOF LIVE LOAD
AND 1500 PSF SOIL
BEARING CAPACITY
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